Dollars
Hong Kong

dollars
Renminbi

Yuan
Vietnamese

Dong
Japanese

Yen
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Long term loans to subsidiaries – 50,619 – – 340 – 47,819 – – 325
Trade and other receivables 72,428 3,462 69 74,180 11,736 68,508 6,085 954 135,371 17,812
Cash and cash equivalents 58,341 11,389 – 135,748 8,069 47,526 2,037 97 101,466 10,651
Trade and other payables (106,335) (7,812) (181) (114,907) (1,146) (175,899) (5,023) (1,872) (185,069) (8,360)

Net exposure arising from
recognised assets and liabilities 24,434 57,658 (112) 95,021 18,999 (59,865) 50,918 (821) 51,768 20,428

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax (and retained profits)

and other components of consolidated equity that would arise if foreign exchange rates to which the Group

has significant exposure at the end of the reporting period had changed at that date, assuming all other

risk variables remained constant. In this respect, it is assumed that the pegged rate between the HKD and

the USD would be materially unaffected by any changes in movement in value of the HKD against other

currencies.

2017 2016

Increase/

(decrease) in

foreign exchange

rates

Effect on profit

after tax and

retained profits

Increase/

(decrease) in

foreign exchange

rates

Effect on profit

after tax and

retained profits

HK$’000 HK$’000

Renminbi Yuan 3% (3) 3% (20)

(3)% 3 (3)% 20

Vietnamese Dong 3% 2,306 3% 1,232

(3)% (2,306) (3)% (1,232)

Japanese Yen 20% 3,045 20% 3,317

(20)% (3,045) (20)% (3,317)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)

119Annual Report 2017

26 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES OF FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(d) Currency risk (Continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous

effects on each of the Group entities’ profit after tax and equity measured in the respective functional

currencies, translated into HKD at the exchange rate ruling at the end of reporting period for presentation